BE IT ORDAINED by the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Manteno, Kankakee County, Illinois as 
follows: 

SECTION ONE: That the total amount of appropriations for all corporate purposes, legally made, to be 

collected from the real estate tax levy for the current fiscal year is hereby ascertained to 
be the sum of two million ninety-nine thousand seven hundred fifty dollars, 
($2,099,750).  

SECTION TWO: That the amounts hereinafter set forth or that amount as may be authorized by law be 

and the same levied for such corporate purposes as shown in Exhibit A, which is 
attached to and considered as part of this ordinance. 

SECTION THREE:

[...]

SOCIAL SECURITY 40 ILCS 5/21-110, 5/21-110.1    $157,000 

SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD 65 ILCS 5/11-80-23      $17,000 

PUBLIC COMFORT STATIONS 65 ILCS 5/11-21-4      $11,000 

CHLORINATION OF SEWAGE 65ILCS 5/11-142-3               $0 

Total Taxes Levied  $2,099,750 

SECTION FOUR: That the total amount of two million ninety-nine thousand seven hundred fifty dollars, 

($2,099,750), be and the same is hereby levied, assessed for all real property subject to 
taxation within the Village of Manteno according to the value of said property as 
assessed and equalized for State and County purposes for the current year. 

SECTION FIVE: